COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

[ SFa  finstS P% (;}'f(gj)fﬁ%mvs 7/cc/y v Loy M(f’ b l/

NO.  Se-) ED NO. 9J%/s D
DATE/TIME OF SALE:_OCT 14, 2015 & 9:00 AM

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s Uik ’(/

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID §  §3-74

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OI' FAIR MK'I $

MISC. COSTS £

< 1)
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED 10 PURCHASE $ L} } S O" é
PURCHASER(S): _ _
ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DELD:

PURCHASER(S) SICINAIURF(S)%:, Maﬂ

A0 F //ze/ /’L//:Mﬂﬂ,;n 3o

TOTAL DUE: 5 Hi%, o6
LI:$S DEPOSIT: 5 )3 5G00
DOWN PAYMENT: $

)
TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS g 2732 o6




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Defendant 1

TRACY C MCCLORY
LORI G MCCLORY

L ]

Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, October 14, 2015
PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP . .
ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION Writ of Execution No.: 2075CV228
SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
PHILADELPHIA, PA 18103-1814

|— Plaintiff
LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST s,

Location of the real estate: 308 TALMAR ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814

Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale (Newspaper} $15.00
Adveriising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Lewvy $15.00
Mailing Costs $24.00
Posting Handhbill $15.00
FPress Enterprise Inc. $1.541.76
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriffs Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services $75.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
W_eb Posting $100.00
Service $185.00
Service Mileage $40.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies $5.50
Notary Fee $15.00
Surcharge $120.00
Total Sheriff Costs $2,318.76
Municipal Costs
Delinquent Taxes $1.809.38
Total Municipal Costs $1,809.38
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $68.00
Total Distribution Costs $68.00
Grand Total: $4,196.14

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, (570} 389-5622, (570}-389-5625 (fax)



helan [lallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP TD Bank. NA 001570276
Onc Penn Centor Ste 1400 3-180/360
Philadelphia, PA 19103
DATE AMOUNT
12/ 172015 **Ex32 930.00
PAY TWO TIQUSAND NINE HUNDRED THIRTY AND 06 / 100 Dollars
TO THE Sheriff of Columbia County
ORDER 35 W Main Street
OF Bloomshurg, PA 17815 }
MSA [952584] 309 TALMAR ROAD (2015-CV-228) v AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE
L
RED: IMAGE TR VTR MEAT, -

[HIS GOOUMENE RTINS HEAT SENSITIVE INK. _YotizH OR PHGE

w00 570276 :03G0O0 4A0A 3B LSOBEEERN



1617 JEK Boulevard, Suite 1400
(One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000
Fax #: 215-568-7616
marielena.santiago @phelanhallinan.com

Marielena Santiago
Legal Assistant,

November 18, 2015

Office ol the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
PO Box 380

W. Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: TRACY CAREL MCCLORY
LORI GENE MCCLORY
309 TALMAR ROAD,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
2015-CV-228

Dear Sir or Madam:
Please assign the bid on the above captioned property, which was knocked down to the law firm of Phelan
Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LILP as “attorney-on-the-writ,” plcase prepare the Sherifl's Deed to LSF8

MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST, 13801 WIRELESS WAY, OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73134.

Enclosed are two (2) transfer tax affidavits retlecting the assignment, and a stamped self-addressed envelope
for your cenvenience.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

cc I.SF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST PH # 952594



REV-ERI X215

COMMONWEAL 1] OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEFARTMENT OFF REVENUE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDIUJAL TAXES
DEPT. 280603
HARRISBURG. PA 17128-0603

REALTY TRANSFER TAX

State Tax Paid

RECORDER’S USE ONLY

STATEMENT OF VALUE

Book Number

Papge Mumber

See Reverse for Instructions

[rate Recorded

Clomplete each section and flle in dup]ic.ﬁle with Recorders of Deeds wihen (1] the Tull vaduefeonsideration is mal s Toeth inhe dead, (20 the deed iy without considararion. or by gift, or
(3wt exemption is claimed. If more space 5 neaded, please attach addinonal sheets. A Sraemenl ol Yadoe (SO0 15 nod regquired i the transfer 35 wholly exempt loom i bused nn
{nmily relationship or public utility sasement. lowever, it is recommended that o SOV accompiny &1 documents fled for recording,

A CORRESPONDENT — All inquires may be dirceted to the follesing persen:

" Name
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
Mailmg Address
1617 JIK Bouigyagd:. SlgitIe 1400, Ome Pean e

[City

uter Plaza Philadelphia

Telephone Namber:
| 215-563-7000
State | ZIP Code
PA 19103

B.  TRANSFER DATA

Date of Acceptance of Docurient 4 | /0 1§

T
‘Timonthy Chamberlain

Telephone Nurmber: Orantee(sWlessce(s)

{370) 389-5622

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST

'l‘cEcphoIﬁz Number:
(300} 401-6587

Mailing Address

Mailing Address

13801 WIRFELESS WAY

City
RBlovmsbury

ZIP Code
17815

State
PA

City
OKLAIIOMA CITY

Z1P Coda
73134

[ State
OK

_C.._ REALESTATE LOCATION

“Street Address

City, Township, Borough

309 TALMAR ROAD, BLOOMSBERG, PA E7815

County i
COLUMBIA

“Tschoel Distict
MILLYILLE AREA 8.

PINE TOWNSHIP

T Parcel Rumber
29-07-00601

. VALUATION DATA

Was transaction part of an assignment or relocation? D\_’ N

1. Actual Cash Consideration

2. Other Consideration

3. Total Consideration

$ 4,196.14 (winning bid) + -0- =%4,196.14
4. County Assessed Value 5. Comemon Leve] Ratio Factor 6. Computed Value
$28,612.00 X346 = $103,003.20

E. EXTEMPTION DATA - Refer to instructions for exemption status.

la. Amount of Ixemption Claimed
= $103,003.20

Lt Percentage of Grantor™s Interest 1o Keal
Eurate
100 %

1005

le. Percentape of Grantor’'s Interest Conveyed

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.

Will ot intestate succession

[(MName of Decedent)

Transfor 1o a Trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agrecment identitying all beneficiaries. )

‘Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the rrust
If Lrust was amended attach a copy of orijginal and amended trust.

Listate File Number

Fransfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complere copy of agency/straw paty agreement.)

{If condemnation or in lien of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)
Transfer rom morigagor ta a holder ol a morgage 1o delsult.

{Attach copy of mortgage and notefassignment)

Corrective confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the prios deed being corrected or confitmed.)

Stamtory corporate consolidation. merge, or division (Altach copy of arlicles)
*Other {(Please cxplain excnuption claimed, it other than listed above.

i1 Transfer to the Commonwealth, the United Stawes and lnstrwonentalitics by gift, dedication, condemnation or in liew of condemnation.

Under Penalties of law, 1 declare that T have examined this Statement, mdu;lm_g_aca_lmp

knowledge and beliel, it is true, correct and complete.

ﬁg-fﬁfdr'matinn,_f_md to the lest of my

Signature of Corcespondent Rt arsilyle Party
Marieleny Suntiago (‘\ {\
Mot o

FAILURE TO (TOI\«IPLE']‘L\QIJIIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICARLE DOCTME

REYUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.

Daile

V)

-930-15

TION MAY RESULT INTHE RECORDER’S
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SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

VS, NeCio ~M

NO. ED NO. _ JD DATL/IIMEOFSALE 9
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PLR DEF. $ /60,00

LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00

MAILING COSTS § LD

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ H0.00

POSTTNG HANDBILL $15.00

CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00

SIIERIFE’S DEED $35.00

TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00

DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00

COPIES $ 5. )'“O%

NO[ARY TOTAI *****#‘*****E**fﬁi;*#‘*** S Z% ! ():)

WEB POSTING $150.00

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC, $ 147

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 ,
TOTAL *#¥skitiksnssopitsniors § 7(‘»[ 7#)

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00

RECORDER OF DEEDS § b65,t0

REAL ESTATE TAXI:S:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§ o —
SCHOOL DIST. w0 0§ P 58
DELINQUENT 20 S/ 773,16

TOTAL Sk RO RR R R R R R R G /7 7),[(

MUNICIPAL FELS DUE:

SEWLR 20 $ -
WATER 20 s B
TOTAL ko ok ok ok ok ook ok ook ook sk ook $ ~{2
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) QD‘M
MISC. S
$
TOTAL ##ksdk o sok ok dopdokdk & —y

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $4)357.7 3



Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Main Fax 215-568-7616

David A. Blukesley Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant Pennsylvanta

OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

Re: LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
vs. TRACY CARL MCCLORY and LORI GENE MCCLORY
No.: 2015-CV-228

Dear Sir/Madame:

Enclosed is an Affidavit of Service for the above captioned matter for filing with your
office. We have [orwarded copies of same to the sheritl,

Thank you for your cooperation.
Sincerely,

David A. Blakesley
cc: Prothonotary of COLUMBIA COUNTY



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP
Attorncy for Plaintiff

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

Onc Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
23 : CIVIL DIVISION
TRACY CARL MCCI.ORY : NQO. 20153-CV-228

LORI GENE MCCLORY

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE
PURSUANT TO P.R.C.P., 404(2)/403
I hercby certify that a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff Sale in the above
captioned matter was sent by regular mail and certified mail, return receipt requested, to LORI
GENE MCCLORY on 7/10/2015 in accordance with the Order of Courl dated 6/29/2015. The

property was posted on 7/23/2015.

The undersigned understands that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST

: CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff :

v. NO. 2015-CV-228
TRACY CARL MCCLORY
LORI GENE MCCLORY

Defendants
ORDER
AND NOW, this_ A day of_ Swaca , 2015, after

consideration of Plaintiff’s Motion for Service of Notice of Sale Pursuant to Special Order of

Court, it is hereby:

ORDERED that pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 430(a), service of the Notice of Sale is

permitted on Defendant, LORI GENE MCCLORY, by:

- REGULAR MAIL TO 30% TALMAR ROAD, BLOOMSBURG,
PA 17815 Service by mail is complete upon the date of mailing
‘/ CERTIFIED MAIL TO 309 TALMAR ROAD, BLOOMSBURG,
PA 17815 Service by mail is complete upon the date of mailing
o

POSTING 309 TALMAR ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

BY THE COURT:

éi

PH # 952594/LAS o
< Cr_"j <2
Lt 1
CC PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP SH oo, ™
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400 S DA =
Philadelphia, PA 19103 Gl 2
fo) f * @ f') —
I R
S .
SR
2o o9
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AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
PLAINTIFF COLUMEIA COUNTY

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST

PH # 952504
DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM/ spl
TRACY CARL MCCLORY COURT NO.: 2015-CV-228
LORI GENE MUCCLORY
SERVE LORI GENE MCCLORY AT: TYPE OF ACTION
309 TALMAR ROAD XX Notice of Sherifl’s Sale
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 SALE DATE! 10/14/2015

**9Pf FASE POST THE PROFERTY***

SERVED

By .
Served and made known to _LORI GENE MCCIL.ORY, Defendant on the g_g;.__a:iay of J & L B 1S ot 7:e2
o'clock P. M., at 309 TALMAR ROAD, BLOOMSBURG. PA 17815, in the manner described below:

__ Defendant personally served,
__ Adull family member with whom Defendani(s) reside(s).
Relationship is s
___ Adultin charge of Defendant's residence who tefused to give name or relationship,
__ Manages/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) residc(s).
___ Agent or person in charge of Defendant’s office or usual place of busincss,
... anofficer of said Defendant’s company.
XX Other: POSTER THE PROPERTY .. . o

Trescription: Age Height ___ _ Weight Race Sex Other .

1 Ronald Moll . a competent adult, hereby verify that I personally posted the property with a true and correct
copy of the Nolice of Sheriff’s Sale in the manner as s&t forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the date an at the
address indicated above. I understand that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8. Sec. 4904
relating to vnswom falsification to authorities. A :

DATE: "7( 2315 name: TP
PRINTED NAME:

) NOT SERVED
On the day of ,20 _Lal__ _odeek L M,L . ___, acompetent adult hereby
state that Defendant NOT FOUND because:
__ Vacant _ Boes Net Exist .. Moved __Does Not Reside (Not Vacant)
___ No Agswer on at S T . B R—
... Service Refused
Orther:

I undersiand that this stateroent is made subject 1o the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

PRINTEDNAME: e S .




USPS CERTIFIED MAIL™

A A

9214 8969 0096 4000 3627 18

LORI GENE MCCLORY
309 TALMAR ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-0000

—-fold here (regular)

-- fold here (6x9) PH# 952594 / DWB

--fold here {regular)



Faglish Customer Service USPS Mabile Register ! Sign In

Gustomer Service »
Have guastions? We're here 1o help.

s GetEasy Tracking Updates »
A Sign up for My USPS.

Tracking Mumber: 9214896900984000362718

thpdated Delivery Day: Monday, July 20, 2015

Product & Tracking Information Available Actions

Postal Product: Features:
First-Class Mail® Certified Mait™ Return Receipt Electronic

Text Undates

July 20, 2015, 11:55 am Breliverad

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103

Erail Updates

Your e was defvored At 105 am on Sy 20 215 in PRICADELPHIA, PA 18703

July 18, 2015, 10:35 am

July 18, 2015, 13:14 am

Juby 17, 201% , 903,42 pm

dualy 1 F, 20Fh | B6:57 am

July 16, ZM5 | 820 am
July 15, 2015 | 3:34 am
Juby 14, 20150, 7153 am
July 14, 2018, 747 am
July 43, 2015, 5:01 am
July 13, 2045 . 7:58 am
July 133, 2015, 7:49 am
July 13, 2015, 5:43 am
July 12, 2015, 12:24 pm
July 11, 2015, 301 am

Juby 10, 2015, 917 pm

July 10,2045, 9:01 pm

July 10, 2010, 7.46 pm

July 10, 20150

Available for Pickup
Arrived al Uil

Departed USPS Origin
Facility

Arrived at USPS Origin
Facility

Departed USPS Facility
Arrived at USPE Facility
Maowved, Left no Address
Arrived at Unit
Forwarded

Qut for Delivery

Sorting Complete
Arrived at Uinit
Departed USPS Facility
Arrived at USPS | acility
Departed USPS Facility

Arrived at USPS Origin
Farility

Aocepted 31 USPS Origin
Sant |-aciity

Me-Shipmont Info Sent to
LISPS

PHILADELPHLIA, PA 13103

PHILARELPHIA, PA 19103

PHILADELPHIA, PA 18176

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19175

LAMCASTER, PA 17604

LANCASTER, PA 17804

BENTOMN, PA 17514

BENTON, PA 17814

BLOOMBBURG. PA

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

BLOOMSEURG, PA 17815

BLOOMSRBURG, PA 17815

HARRISBURG, PA 17107

HARMISBURG, PA 17107

PHILADELPHIA, PA 12176

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19176

PHILADELPHIA, A 19103




Track Another Package

Tracking {or receipt] number

HELPFUL LINKS
Cantact Ll

Site Index

FAals

Copynght &2 2015 LIPS, Al Rights Rererver.

Ol ABOUT USPS.COM
Sbout USFS Home
Mewsroom

USES Service Updates
Forms & Putfications
Govermnment Services

Careers

Track It

OTHER USPS SITES
Business Customes Gateway
Fostal Inspectors

nepector General

Postal Explorer

MNatiaral Pastal Musoum
Resources for Bevolopers

Manage incoming Packages

Track all your packages from 2 dashboard,
Mo racking nurmbers necessary.

Sign up for My USPS

LECGAL INFORMATION
Frivacy Pulicy

Terms of Use

FOIA

Mo FEAR Act EEO Data

Search or Enter a Tracking Mumber




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLATM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSEURG PA 17815
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:17-JUN-15 FEE: $5.00 CERT. NO22147
MCCLORY TRACY CARL & LORI GENE DISTRICT: PINE TWP
PO BOX 51 DEED 20060-6866
MILLVILLE PA 17846 LOCATION: 309 TALMAR RD BENTON
FARCEL: 29 -07 -006-01,000
————— PENDING---- TOTAL AMOUNT
YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COSTS DUE
2014 PRIM 1,744.03 24 .13 0.00 1,768.16
TOTAL DUE : $1,768.16
TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: August , 2015

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO OQUR RECORDS, TaX LIENS AS OF
DECEMBER 31, 2014

REQUESTED BY: CO/LLM _b?_‘ﬂz,v -6-0“197‘)%— i} _&gff@/jf'/



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OFF COLUMBIA }+ SS

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice June 24 and July 1, 8, 20135 that
the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the
allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

Sworn and subscribed to before me this .. 8’:@ ...day of . M 20/5
...... \?{{mwn m. \ﬁﬂu}J

{Notary Public)
COMMONWEALTH OF FENNSYLVANIA
! NOTARIAL SEAL
: Karan M. niary Puklic
! Seokt Tw; cunty
My Comimission tay 13, 2018 !
MEMSER BRIV AN & ETYUEIaTIOn O ROTARIES
AN NOW, ...ttt » 20..c.ovceeeenies, Lhereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $..........................for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



FROM :Debra Piatt FAX NO. :57/8—-4568—6872

Jul. 8 2815 3:85PM P1

MAKR CHECKS PAYARLE TO:
LDEBERA PIATT

4211 BEECH GLENN RD
BENTON, PA 17814

REAL ESTATE

383.80
THIRP INSTALLMENT ° 363.81 422.19)

28612

Scnool'ﬂenalty o 10%

PO BOX 51

M

A MCCLORY TRACY CARL & IORT GRNE
3

. MILLVILLE PA 17846

PROPERTY DESCRIEPTION AOCY, 19853

2% 07 00601000

09 TALMAR RD
200606866
.22 ACRES

4576.00 THIY TAX TURNED
24036. 00 OVER 1T0.COLLECTION
JANUARY 1, 2016,

Y

B TV Y



Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-568-76106

Timenthy Chamberlain
Acting Sherifl

PO Box 380

W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: LSFBMASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST v. TRACY CARL MCCLORY et al.
No.: 2015-CV-228

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find a Certificate of Filing pursuant to Pa. R.C.E. 3129.3(b)(2){(i) regarding the
above matter.

Kindly send me a ime-stamped copy of the Certificate of Filing in the stamped self-addressed
envelope, which I have enclosed.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, pleasc do not
hesilate Lo contact me.

**Property is listed for the 10/14/2015 Sheriff Sale **
Very truly yours,
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
By:
Legal Assistant

CC: TRACY CARL MCCLORY and LORI GENE MCCLORY

PH # 952594



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034

1617 JFK Boulevard, Sujte 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadeiphia, PA 19103

Adam.Davis@PhelanHallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST :
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISTION

v. . No.: 2015-CV-228
TRACY CARL MCCLORY

LORI GENE MCCLORY

Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATELE OF FILING

On this date, I filed with the Prothonotary of COLUMBIA County a copy of the Notice
of the Date of Continucd Sheriff’s Sale in the above-captioned matler.

v 6TITSS o foi s
Adam H, Davig, Esqg., 1d. No.203034
Attorney for Plaintiff

PH # 9532594



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034

1617 JI'K Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam . Davis@PhelanHallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

I.SF8§ MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST

Plaintiff . CIVIL DIVISION
v. . No.: 2015-CV-228
TRACY CARL MCCLORY

LORI GENE MCCLORY

Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF THE DATE OF CONTINUED SHERIFF'S SALE

The Sheriff's Sale scheduled for 07/15/2015 at 09:00 AM in the above-captioned matter
has been continued until 10/14/2015 at 09:00 AM.

Date: 1{ / é \-?// '\-5- 5;{4%4 L,

Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034
Attorney for Plaintiff

PIL# 452594



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP . Attorney for Plaintiff
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam.Davis@PhelanHallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST

Plaintiff . CIVIL DIVISION
¥, : No.: 2005-CV-228
TRACY CARL MCCLORY

LORI GENE MCCLORY

Detendant(s)

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of the foregeing Notice of the Date of
Continued Sheriff's Sale and Certificate of Filing were served by regular mail on the person(s)
on the date listed below:

TRACY CARL MCCLORY TRACY CAREL MCCLORY
451 NORTH SCHOOL STREET 309 TALMAR ROAD
DIAMOND, IL 60416-7074 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

PH# 9525441



LORI GENE MCCILORY LORI GENE MCCLORY
170 SOUTH CENTER STREET, APARTMENT 309 TALMAR ROAD
3 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

MILLVILLE, PA 17846

Date: A // ZLZ//V( M/f? p—
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034
Altorney for Plaintiff

PH # 932594



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorney for Plaimntiff
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam.Davis@PhelanHallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST :
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION

V. No.; 2015-CV-228
TRACY CARL MCCLORY

LORI GENE MCCLORY

Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

On this date, I filed with the Prothonotary of COLUMBIA County a copy of the Notice
of the Date of Continued Sheriff’s Sale in the above-captioned matter.

Date: 67/_7(}7//\( JWM/M
Adam H. Davis, Esq., [d. No.203034
Attorney for Plaintiff

PH # 952594
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Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000
Fax: (215) 563-7009

Representing Lenders in
Foreclosure Manager Pennsylvania

June 18, 2015

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attn: Real Estate Department
Fax Number: 570-389-5625

Re: LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUIST v.
TRACY CARL MCCLORY and LORI GENE MCCLORY
309 TALMAR ROAD BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
No.: 2015-CV-228

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please Postpone the Sheriff Sale of the above referenced property, which is scheduled for
July 15, 2015 due to the following: Service of NOS.

The Property is to be relisted for the October 14, 2015 Sheriff Sale.
Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very Truly Yours,
David Tran for
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLLP

PIT # $52594



Phelan Hallinan Diamend & Jones, LLLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax 215-368-7616

KiM ZIELINSKI] Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, 1328 Pennsylvania

Office of the Prothonaotary

Columbia County Conrthouse No,: 2015-CV-228
35 W. Main St. No.: 2015-ED-50
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST VS, TRACY CARL MCCLORY, and LORI GENE
MCCLORY
No.: 2085-CV-228, No.: 2§15-E1)-50

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT T RULLE 3129.2
Dear S/Madam:

Enclosed please find an Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Role 3129.2 with the necessary altuchments
regarding the above matter,

Thank you {or your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to
conlact me.

*kEPlease be advised thal in the evend the Plaintilf is not represented at the sale the sale is to be stayed or
postponed.***

#Property is listed for the 07/15/2015 Sherill Sale**
IMPORTANT NOTTCE: This properly is sold at the dircetion of the plaintilff. ICmay nol be sold in the

ahsence of a representalive of the plaintill al the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale must be postponed orv stayed in the
evend that a representative of the plaintiff is nol present at the sale,

Very wuly yours,
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP

L3y
KIM ZBELINSKL, Lepal Assislant

co: Sheriff of COLUMBIA County

PII # 93

b
h

94



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Altorney for Plaintiff
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id, No.203034

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

Onc Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam.Davis@PhelanHallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST ;. COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff, :

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V.

CIVIL DIVISION
TRACY CARL MCCLORY
LORI GENE MCCLORY :
Defendant(s) © 0 No.o: 2015-CV-228

No.: 2015-ED-50

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
PHILADELPHIA COUNTY ) S8:

As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(a) Notice of Sale has hbeen given to Lienholders
and any Known inierested pariy in the manner required by Pa, R.C.P. 3129.2(c) on each of
the persons or parties named, at that address, set forth on the Affidavit and as amended if
applicable. A copy of the Certilicate of Mailing (Form 3817) and/or Certified Mail Return
Receipt stamped by the U.S, Postal Service is attached hereto Exhihit “A”.

BT e

. ‘Adany H. Davis, Fisg., 1d. No.203034
' a Attorney for Plaintiff
ones GV

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. 1t may not
be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale
must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present
at the sale.

PH # 952504
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1617 John F Kennedy Biva
Suite 1400 Phelan Hallinan
Philagelphia, PA 18103
Phone: {215} 563-7000
Fax: f215) 563-6656

aX

Diamond & Jones, LLP

To: Columbia County Sheriff Office From: David Tran
Faoc  §570-389-5625 Date: 6/17/2015
Phone: Pages: 1

Re: Postpone Sale Date — PHS 952534 GG:

1 Urgent & For Review O Please Conunent (] Please Reply O Please Recycle

sComments:
Good afternoon,

Currently the sale is set for 7/15/15.  We would like to postpone our scheduled sheriff sale for 90 days.
Please provide a new sale date and time as soon as possible.

Defendants: MQ_C_LQ_RY;.IRA%E-SERL
Property: 308 TAL MAR ROAD

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Complaint Docket #: 2015-CV/-228

Should yau have any questions or cancerns, please feel free to contact me as soon as possible.

Thank you for you assistance in this matter.

Thank you,
David Tran
David tfran@phelznhallinan.com )/:?é: @(:}"{_)}Dm(/' /1/) J"j %—/ a,?— "r'/\fﬂ? -ﬁ;npl

Phone - 215-320-0007 Ext 31495

Fax — 215-563-8656



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, .Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2015CVv228

V5.

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
TRACY C MCCLORY (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

05/06/2015 12:30 PM - DEPUTY MARTIN BOUDMAN, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NQTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"

DANT,

MARTIN BOUDMAN, DEPUTY

&0 ANSWERS,

“Tonetiy - Chanbulsia

June 09, 2015 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this
9TH day of JUNE , 2015 QQ t wa\ Qv

" PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP, ONE PENN CEN TER AT SUB URAN STA TION SUITE 1 4g0 1617 JFKBL VDKLHFLADELPH!A




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2015CV228

VER

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
TRACY C MCCLORY (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

06/10/2015 12:15 PM - DEPUTY MARTIN BOUDMAN, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STAT
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED-ANBBIL
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 309 TALMAR ROAD, BENTON, PA 1781

MARTiN BOCUDMAN, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

“Tinotly - Chombadeia

June 10, 2015 TIMCTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

Sarahmmmmvm
- - Town of Bovsburg, Columbia
My Gommicsion Exoires Det 4, zom

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

10TH day of JUNE . 2015




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

e

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST

VS,

TRACY C MCCLORY (et al.)

Case Number
2015Cv228

Category: ; [

Manner:

Notes:

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate

Phone:

Name:

Date:

Time:

Miteage:

Deputy:

Ao

‘309 TALMAR ROAD
'BENTON, PA 17814

1170 SOUTH CENTER STREET
Address: MILLVILLE, PA 17846

o BRasY Mylly,

SERVICE COVER SHEET

AR

(fog

SR Expires:
PLAINTIEF NOTIGE OF SHERIFE'S SALE AND DESTOR'S RigTs "

oy

Relation:
Date:

Deputy:

Phone:

215-5

S[¢S

0902

A’ﬂ‘;wﬁ,{g; AT 5

Cewtg. S L.

309 rAtmAan

s _JAawyn T

MY

ArSwif

2 A o ROl A

9 INO1 ‘AHOT2ON

82ZADSL02

P1821 Vd ‘NOLNIE ‘QVOd HVINTVL 60¢

NOILvdIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
Vs Case Number

TRACY C MCCLORY (et al.) 2015CV228

SERVICE COVER SHEET

e

{DNILSOd)

Catogory: Real Estate Sals - Posting - Sais Bill

Manner: ;%“Nﬂo't' Spemfled > Expires: . - Warrant:

Notes: SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

Name:

82ZAD5102

Aduit In

Prima
g Charge: ...

Address:

Phone: DOB: : Refation:

Alternate U Date: - E#ﬁme: o
Address: %/O/b /L:) /

Mileage:

Name: E_P_HELAN & HALLINAN LLP :215-563-7000

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

¥184) ¥d ‘NOLNIE ‘Qv0od ¥YWIVL 60C

1.

@ | |R|w M

NOILVYIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberfain Eari D. Mordan, Jr.

Shenff Chief Deputy
LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
VS, Case Number
TRACY C MCCLORY (et ai.) 2015Cv228

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

05/06/2015 09:54 AM - I, DEPUTY KEVIN DENT, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES HE MADE
DILIGENT SEARCH AND INQUIRY FOR THE WITHIN NAMED DEFENDANT TO WIT: TRACY C
MCCLORY, BUT WAS UNABLE TO LOCATE THE DEFENDANT IN HIS BAILIWICK. THE SHERIFF
THEREFORE RETURNS THE WITHIN REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND
DEBTOR'S RIGHTS AS "NOT FOUND" AT 309 TALMAR ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814,

MOVED TO ILLINOIS.
Q.L(_,k-\r“-c_t\——k I, M

KEVIN DENT, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

June 09, 2015 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

VANIA_
Wotaria) Seal

Sanm Jare Kirgarnin, Notary Pubik:
Town of Mmitsturg, 6 Coney
My Cormrressiun Expines et s, 2016

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

8TH day of JUNE | 2015 )AG‘L,L(. /&Q\-« K}b‘"‘\ flyr—e

" PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STA TION SUITE 1.(&0:1 1617 JFK BLVB)PH!LADELPHIA




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
VS, Case Number

TRACY C MCCLORY (et al.) 2015Cv228

SERVICE COVER SHEET

0 ADVYL ‘AHOTOONW

Name:

c MCCLORY Served: Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted @

Primary 309 TALMAR ROAD ~ Aduitin ;
Address: ‘BENTON, PA 17814 . Charge: © . o e

8CCZADSL0Z

Phone: ~ DOB: 09/13/1960 Relation:

Alternate © Date:
Address: - ;

Phone: " Deputy: | S - Mileage:

Date: <[4frs slults | S[S[1S
Time: {008 | (Yo Yoo
Mileage: |

Deputy: - ‘3— g o 5

#1821 vd ‘NOLNIE ‘AvOod MVINIVL 60¢

30 DALMAC s VAT

INET  SAME  — PosT  OFFIte GAnL
Slopes @ Log STATED & moveg [0 [LLiar0i8]

LN NI AR’

NOILVHIdX3 ON



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257
Lsf8 Master Participation Trust N COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Vs, CIVIL DIVISION

Tracy Carl Mcclory NO.: 2015-CV-228
Lori Gene Meclory A\ - BED A0
- COLUMBIA COUNTY

Commonwealth of Pennsylvamia;
County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judginent, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy npon and sell the
following property (specifically deseribed property below):

PREMISES: 309 Talmar Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
{See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $167,713.73
Interest from 04/24/2015 to Date of Sale $ and costs.
@ $27.57 per diem

ok ooa N Slosesh \Kﬁ?)
{Clerk) Office of the Prothy Support, Commeon Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna.

. . o i el o Fey . Courts
Dated W-20AS Trroth & Clerk of Bev. Cowtls
(SEAL) , Ca O, b el sondny s 20

PH # 952594




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-320-0007
Fax: 215-563-7009

Judith Pomroy Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, Ext. 1630 Pennsylvanta and New Jers
June 4, 2015

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
Dear Sir/Madame:

Enclosed are Affidavits of Service of Notice of Salc for filing with your office. We have
forwarded copies of the same to the Prothonotary.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact this
olfice, Thank you [or your cooperation.

Sincerely,

Judith Pomroy
Enclosure



AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST

PH # 952504
DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM/ Inm
TRACY CARL MCCLORY COURT NQ.: Z015-CV-228
LORI GENE MCCLORY
SERVE TRACY CARL MCCLORY AT: TYPE OF ACTION
451 NORTH SCHOOL STREET XX Notice of SheriIf*s Sale

DIAMOND, 1L 60416-7074 SALE DATE: July 15, 2015

SERYED

Served and made known (o TRACY CARL MCCLORY, Defendant on the |4 day of MQ)E , 20 _I_‘E_. at

©:59 o'clock £. M., a4 Ln the manner described below!
_A Defeadont person lly served.
o Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).

Relntionship is .
— Adultin charge of Defendan's residence who refused ro give name or reladonship.
—. Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) resida(s).
— Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.

en officer of said Dafandsnt's campany.

Other: .
Description: Age I0'S Height 5'l Weight 240 _ Raceyhide Sex M Other

L lews Flis & competent adult, being duly sworn according o law, depose and state that I personally

handed a true and correet copy of the Notice of Sheriffs Sale in the mprfiEy as set forth herein, issued in the captianed
case on the dace and at the address indicated sbove.

Sworn to and subscribed
before me this £ &  day

of Mool 2045
, .

Natary:

OFFICIAL SEAL
WALTER SINDELAR

VELD

1, , & competent adult hereby

- iy
On the diy of 20 at o'clock _. M.,
state thai Iﬁei'cncém NOT FOURTS hecanse:

___ Vacant — Does Nar Exiar . Moved __Does Not Reside {Not Vacant)
—. No Answer on at : at
__ Service Refused

Other

gut{om o a&d subscribeéi
efore me this a
of . T20 . Y By:

Notary:

5 - 00876
K¥d 85121 G102/32/50

2ouszoo @ IAYIS HNOATSLE



: AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY
LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST

PH # 932594

DETFLENDANT SERVICE TEAM/ Inm
TRACY CARL MCCLORY COURT NQ.: 2015-CV-228
LORI GENI MCCLORY
SERVE TRACY CARL MCCLORY AT TYPE OF ACTION
451 NORTH SCHOOL STREET XX Notice of Sheriff's Sale
DIAMOND, IL 60416-7074 SALE DATE: July 15, 2015

SERVED

-~

Served and made known to TRACY CARL MCCLORY, Defendant on the iq day of M(_h‘ L2015 at

©:94,, o'clock P, ards) . S S Diomonid, W, in the manner described below!
A Defendant personally served.
- Aduli family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).

Relationship is .
— Adult in charge of Defendant's residence who refused to give name or relationship.
_ Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s}.
— Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.

an officer of said Defendant’'s company.

— Other: .
Deseription: Age 'il}js Height S'9 Weight 210  RaceWhit€Sex M} Other

I, LQW% £ his > a competent adult, being duly sworn according to law, depose and state that I personally
handed a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sherill's Sale in the manfiex as set forth herein, issued in the captioned
case on the date and at the address indicated above. '

Sworn to and subscribed  amn
before me this_ 2 & _ day$

of Mof 204

)

CFFICIAL SEAL
WALTER SINDELAR %
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE CF ILLINOIF 9
By: My COMMISSION EXPIRES0B/I08ATY &

' ED
On the day of ,20 ,ar_ ocdock . M., . a competent adult hercby
state that Defendant NOT FOUND becanse:
_ Vacant __ Does Not Exist _ Moved __ Does Not Reside (Not Vacant)
__. No Answer on al ; at
__ Scrvice Refused
Other:

Sworn Lo and subscribed
before me this day

of \ By:

Noutary:

S o O



AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE (FHILMC(C)
PLAINTIFF COLIMBILA COUNTY

WEILLS FARGO BANK, NA.

PH # 959362 £3
NDEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM/ Inm
LARRY F. REICHENBACH COURT NO.: 2015-CV-91
TAMMY K. REICHENBACH
SERVE LARRY ¥, REICHENBACII AT: TYPE OF ACTION
1005 I,ASALLE STREET XX Notice of Sheriff’s Sale
BERWICK, PA 13603-1816 SALE DATE: July 15,2015

##DIVORCED- One cannot accept service for the other**
SERVED

A
Scrved and made known to LARRY F, REICHENBACIH, Defendant on the/d ‘gay of _ATHY . WLE ai
2o, (;'cloc% Moat SO0 Lo 2088 S8R5 in the manner described below:
XX Defendant personally served.
_ Adult family member with whom Defendanifs) reside{s).
Relationship is .

__ Adultin charge of Defendant's residence who vefused w give name or relationship.
___ Munager/Cletk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s},

.__Agent or person in charpe of Defendant's olfice or usual place of business.
__anofflicer of said Defendant's company.

indicated above. 1 understand that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4504 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATE: _05-/&-2c/5 NAME: Oa-/é, 2;7 | Gee G
PRINTED ﬁwi: SN NESER0ES
TITLE: _SoRocEusf S ERvER

NQT SERVED
2;1 [é}}?k meg?z(i ‘?tf | ,c%SEE; a__ oelock M., , 4 competent adult hereby
_ Vacant __ Does Not Exist _ Moved ___Does Not Reside (Nol Vacant)
__NoAnsweton_____a__ ; S .| S
_ Service Refused
Other:

I understand that this stalement is made subject to the penaliics of 18 Pa. CS. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

BY: ..
PRINTEDNAME: o




AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY

.5, BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE ON

BEHALF OF THE SARM 2006-2 TRUST FUND Il # 927349 5
DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM/ Inm
MELISSA 5. ALEXANDER COURT NO.: 2014-CV-d6
DREW W, ALEXANDER

SERVE MELISSA 8§, ALEXANDER AT: TYPE OF ACTION

106 SHAWNEE ROAD XX Notice of Sheriff's Sale
BIL.OOMSBURG, PA 17815-9401 SALE DATE: June 10, 2015

SERVED L%ej
Scrved and made known to MELISSA 8. ALEXANDER, Defendant on 1heé ayof /22# L 20 L5 at

/’Z ‘GPo'clock /M., at G JERWNEE. 2428 . nhe manner described below:

___Defendant personally served,

é{_\( Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).

Relationship is_ S0 A . LA /3 FTA S
— Adultin charge of Defendant’s residence who refused to give name or relationship.,
— Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendani(s) reside(s).
__ Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.
an officer of said Defendant's company.

L e/ A Vm&;ﬂa competent adult, hereby verify that I personally handed a rue and correct copy of the
Notice of Sheriff's Salg in the manner as set forth heretn, issued in the captioned case on the date and ar the address
indicated above. T understand that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.5. Sec. 4904 relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities.
[4

DATE: Q.8 -O58-F0/5 NAME:
PRINTED NASIE: SO N N EvEQES

TLE:_ R0l S S ERVER

NOT SERVED
On the day of 220 Lat_ oclock _ M, T __ . , a competent adult hercby
state that Defendant NOT FOUND because:
_ Vacan! . Poes Nort Exist . Moved . Does Not Reside (Not Vacant)
__No Answer 0%/ K LS at /J’C,flg O~ at _

_ Service Refused

I understand that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8, Sec. 4904 refating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

BY:
PRINTED NAME:




AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

PLAINTIFY COLUMBEA COUNTY

US. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE QN

BEIHALL OF THE SARM 2046-2 TRUST FUND PH & 927349

PEFENDANT SERYICE TEAM/ lom

MELISSA 5. ALEXANDER COURT NO.: 2014-CV-d6

DREW W, ALEXANDER

SERVE DREW W, ALEXANDER AT: TYPY OF ACTION

106 SHAWNEER ROAD XX Notice of Sherlil’s Sale

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-9401 SALE DATE: June 18, 2015
SERVED

Served and made known to DREW W. ALEXANDER, Defendant on 1hc£ 1y ol W/ 20 _/,5 at
720, o'clack /7M. 8l /O G J A e /) i the mannct deseribed below:

... Defendant pn,rwnally served.
ACK Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).

Relationshipis __ fon/  ALA7 ZTH

__ Adalt i charge of Defendant's residence who refused to give name or relationsiip.

_ Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendunt(s) reside(s).

_ Agenuor persoa in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business,
an officer of said Defendant’s company.

G
Description; Agc 2 Helght d"- nghl i ff Race M7 Sex A7 Other éf/!/ M/ 2

&, a competent adull, here yvcutv that [)EI\O['!& y handed a true ana correct copy of the

//f/fﬁf/ﬂ petent adult, hereby verify that | liy handed d py of th

indicated above. I understand that this statcinent is mude subject to the pcnalues of ]8 Pa. C.8. Sec 4904 relating to
uusworn falsification to authorities.

DATE: J5-05-70/%5 NAME: ___\
PRINTED N
TITLE: _//ﬁfﬂ/ﬂczﬁ/&
NOT SERVED
On the day , at o'clock . M., 1, , & competent adull hereby
state that Defen dﬂl mmduse
_. Vacant __ Does Not Bxist __ Moved Doses Not Restde (Not Vacant)
__ No Answer on at : at
. Service Refused
Other:

[ understand thal this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8. Sec. 4904 relsting @ unsworn
falsification to authorities.

L2
PRINTED NAME: I




AFFIDAYIT OF SERVICE
PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY
WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS
SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE TO CITIBANK, N.A. AS TRUSTEE FOR PH # 95745725
BEAR STEARNS ASSET BACKED SECURITIES TRUST 2007-5D2,
ASSET BACKED CERTIFICATES SERIES 2007-8D2

DEFENDANT SERVICE, TEAM/ Inm
ROBERT M. CALARCO A/K/A ROBERT CALARCO COURT NO.; 2014-CV-1625
THERESA A. CALARCO

SERVE ROBERT M. CALARCO A/K/A ROBERT CALARCO AT:  TYPE OF ACTION

125 EAST 5TH STREET XX Notice of Sheriff's Sale
BERWICK, PA 15603 SALE DATE: May 13, 2015
*#*DIVORCED- One cannot accept service for the other**
SERYED
T 7
Served and made known to ROBERT M. CALARCO A/K/A ROBERT CALARCO, Defendant on  the / 22 day of
AR, 1045 o

//4'50, o'clock JM‘, at /foﬂcfff ?/’IJ%&Z;] the manner described below:
__. Defendant personally served,
)_(Z Adult family member with whom Defendani(s) reside(s). “
Relationship is A& M W/l "M EpD Yy LA RCO
- Adult in charge of Defendant's residence who refused to give name or refationship.
- Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
___ Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.
. an officer of said Defendant's company.

I < A CEROESS . a competent adult, hereby verify that t personally handed a true and correct copy of the
Notice of Sheriff's Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the caplioned case on the date and at the address
indicated above. 1 understand that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa, C.S. Sec. 4904 relating o
unsworn falsification to authoritics.

DATE: O ~/2-For/5

TILE: ) S ERER

NOT SERVED
Cn the day of 20 L at o'clock _. M., 1, , 4 competent adult hereb
state that l'jefend]!int NOT FOUND Becatise: Y
. Vacant ... Does Not Exist ... Moved .. Does Not Reside (Not Vacant)
_.NoAnsweron___ at i At

. Bervice Refused
Other;

! understand that this statement is made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.§. Scc. 4904 rclating 10 unsworn
falsification to authorities,

BY: e
PRINTED NAME:



AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY

WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL PENNSYLVANIA, INC.
PIL# 954741 /&

DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM/ lnm,
DEBRA A. SPONENBURG COURT NO.: 2015-CV-28
DENNIS C. STEINRUCK, in his eapacity as Executor of the fistate of

CLIFFORD STEINRUCK A/K/A CLIFFORD P. STEINRUCK A/K/A

CLIFFORD PAUL STEINRUCK

SERVE DENNIS C. STEINRUCK, in his capacily as Executor of the  TYPE OF ACTION

Estate of CLIFFORD STEINRUCK A/K/A CLIFFORD P. XX Neatice of Sheritl’s Sale
STEINRUCK A/K/A CLIFFORD PAUL STEINRUCK AT SALE DATE: June 10, 2015
4027 NORTH MARKET STREET

BERWICK, PA 18603-6715

SERVED
Served and made known to DENNIS C. STEINRUCK, in his capacity as Excoutor of the Bstate of CLIFFORD
STEINRUCK A/K/A CLIFFORD P. STEENRUCK AKIA CLIFEORD PALIL STEINRUCK, Defendant on  the
Z/;-Zc_ia)f of ALR7E 20 /4 ot

G 30 o'clock M., 2l LOEZ LOR7S MTRASE S/ in the manner described below:
XX Defendant personaily served,
—_ Adult famnily member with whomn Delendant(s) residet 2).
Relationshipis |
. Adult in charge of Defendant's residence who refused to give name or relationship.
—_ Manager/Cierk of place of lodging in which Defendani(s) reside(s).
___ Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.
_________ .. an officer of said Defendant's company.

. Other: .
- ras
Description: Age _5?_5- Height __‘Z'ﬁ Weight 7 5 Race 41 Sex 47 Other SAN LA

L . NEOEGE, £ a competent adult, hereby verify that T personally handed a true and correct copy of the

Natice of Sheriff's Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the date and at the address
indicated above. I understand that this statement is made subject o the penaliies of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4504 relating 1o

unsworn lalsification (o authorities.

DATE: 04' Z/‘?ﬂff NAME:

PRINTED NAME: __ /O AN NECFIE /2
ML [ ROCELS S EpvER

NOT SERVED
Onthe _ dayof .20, at _ odclock  M.TL ___ .. . acompetent adult herehy
siale that Defcnd):mt NO Cause;
__ Vacant .. Does Not Exist Moved . Does Not Reside (Not Vacant)
.. No Answer on QLS /680 2 rF ab

—_ Service Refused
Other;

1 understand thal this statement is made subject to the penaliies of 18 Pa. C.8, Sec. 4904 relating to unswom
falsification to autherities,

PRINTEDNAME:




AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FIFTH THIRD MORTGAGE COMPANY

I’H £ 955346
DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM/ Inm
TIMOTHY }. NEWHART COURT NO.: 2015-CV-161
SERVE TIMOTHY J. NEWHART AT: TYPE OF ACTION
926 LASALLE STREET XX Motice of Sheriff's Sale
BERWICK, PA 18603-1815 SALE DATE: June 10, 2015

SERVED

Served and made known to TIMOTHY ). NEWHART, Defendant on [hei day of /PP RN 0L
o200, oclock /OM., wt S 2G L BSRLEE S , int the manner described below:
XX Defendant personally served.

___ Aduilt famity member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).

Relationship is
__ Adultin charge of Defendant's rcsulcnc_c who refased to give name or relationship.
__ Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s} reside(s).
.. Agentor person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.
an officer of said Defendant's company.

Description: Age .FC__ Height <5 - 77 WClghl /90 Race 4 Sex AT Over LLRLLA G

L / e 6’5/7 ey competent adult, hereby verify that 1 personally handed 4 true and corrcet copy of the
Notice of Sheriff's Sale n 1the manner as sct forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the datc and at the address
indicated above. 1 understand that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8. Scc. 4904 relating to

unsworn faisificalion to authorities,
NAME: OO‘A )/2@

DATE: O ~/-L6/5 |
PR}NTE%ME. e gz"/l/ SV 04?/;’1// -
TTLE: S RecES ) S ERLER

NOT SERVED
SO(;llétiimm anl e%guse’ at__ oclock .M. L .. . .. .. . acompetent aduil hereby
. Yacant __ Does Not Exist _Moved _ Does Not Reside (Not Vacant)
_ No Answeron0@ 79p5a ff. 5 O, al
. Service Refused
Other:

I understand that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.5. Sec. 4904 relating lo unsworn
falsification (o authorities,

BY:




AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY
WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, A8
SUCCESSGR TRUSTEE TO CITIBANK, N.A. AS TRUSTEE FOR PH#957457¢C
BEAR STEARNS ASSET BACKED SECURITIES 'TRUST 2007-5D2,
ASSET BACKED CERTIFICATES SERIES 2007-SD2

DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM/ inm
ROBERT M. CALARCO A/K/A ROBERT CALARCO COURT Ni).: 2014-CV-1625
THERESA A. CALARCO

SERVE THERESA A. CALARCO AT: TYPE OF ACTION

224 EAST 6TH STREET XX NMotice ol Sherilf’s Sale

ASK/A 224 EAST SIXTH STREET SALE DATE: May 13, 2015

BERWICK, PA 18603-3104
**DIVORCED- One cannot accept service for the other™#*

SERVED =
/QL, \
Scl:%d and made known to THERESA A, CALARCO, Defendani on the Z £ dayof _ ,gfégg___, 20 /;5'- at

G /5 oclock M. at_ZCE LARST G 77 _SrREES T the manner described bolow:

A KDefendant personally served,
_.. Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).
Relationship is R
_. Adult in charge of Defendant’s residence who refused to give name or relationship,
__ Manager/Clerk of place of lodging i which Defendant{s) reside(s).
__ Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.
__ ... anofficer of said Defendant’s company.

I, S NNETROEL competent adult, hereby verify that [ personafly handed a true and correct copy of the
Notice of Sheriff’s Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the date and at the address
imdicated above. I understand that this statement is muade subject 1o the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8. Scc. 4004 rclating to
unsworn falsification to authorities,

DATE: Q&= /- 205 NAME: % 4, _
PRINTED NAME: /0 4N NELFIEEL
TITLE: /R cEST S ERor /8.
NOT SERYED
On the _ day of ,20__,at oclock _ . M. L __| . a competent adult hereby
statc that Defendant NOT FOUND becatse:
. Vacamt __ Does Mot Exist . Moved __ Does Not RBeside (Not Vacant)
__No Answeron 8 Z /20 G 7. &5 /7. a

___ Service Refused

Other:

I understand that this statement is made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. .5, Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities,




AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
PLAINTIFF COLUMDBIA COUNTY
WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL PENNSYLVANIA, INC.

PH # 954741
DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM/ um
DEBRA A, SPONENBURG COURT NO.: 2015-CV-28
DENNIS C. STEINRUCK, in his capacity as Executor of the Esiate of
CLIEFORD STEINRUGCK A/K/A CLIFFORD P. STEINRUCK A/K/A
CLIFFORD PAUL STEINRUCK
SERVE DEBRA A. SPONENBURG AT: TYPE OF ACTION
208 MAPLE ROAD XX Notice of Sheriff’s Sale
BERWICE, PA 18603-4216 SALE DATE: June 10, 2015

SERVED

Served and made known to DEBRA A. SPONENBURG, Defendant on the/s dd)‘ of SR/ 2L Al

72085 clock,f’ M., at SOE AL/ E /120  AZ 47, in the mannet described below:
Defendant personally served.
)( XAdult family member with whom Detendan t(‘;) reside(s).
Relationshipis _ A UL SBANEO S0 77 FENSTERAIRIER "

___ Adult in charge of Defendant's residence whe refused fo give name or relationship.

_ ManageriClark of place of lodging in which Drefendant(s) reside(s).

__ Agent or person it charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.
_ an officer of said Defendant's company.

Ot heI

Description: Age o 7 Hughlf"é: Welghl/qo Race ¥ Sex AT Other & ﬁffff}v’f/ﬂ/&v Ly

I o A E oSO AL, a competent adult, hereby verify Lhat I personally handed a true and correct copy of the
Nuotice of Sheriff's Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in (he captioned case on the date and at the address
indicated above. 1 undersiand that this statemenl is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa, C.S. Sec. 4904 relating o
unsworn falsificalion to authorities.

DATE: O 4 -/9-F0/5 NAME: Oﬁﬁ 77.47_//
PRINTED N@E / 0///‘/ e (/é’/v’//z"f_
MILE: RO CES S S ELER

On the | _,at____ o'clock _. M., e —— _. a competent adult hereby
state th&_T)‘_~ cn an{ Nﬁ Tmccduse

. Vacant ___ Does Not Exist __ Moved _ Does Not Reside (Not Vacant)

__No Answer on at ; at

_____ Service Refused
Other:

1 understand that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8. Sec. 4904 jrelating to unsworn
falsification to authorities,

BY: ..
PRINTED NAME:

M

T



AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY
NATEONSTAR MORTGAGE, LLC

PH # 789562
DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM/ Inm
ADAM W, ULRICH A/K/A ADAM ULRICH COURT NO.: 2013-CV-817
CHEREE .. ULRICH A/K/A CHEREE ULRICH
SERVE ADAM W, ULRICH A/K/A ADAM ULRICH AT: TYPE OF ACTION
5232 BODEGA DRIVE XX Notice of Sheritf's Saic
MILTON, F1, 32583-9348 SALE DATE: March 18, 2015
SERVED
Served and made koown to ADAM W, ULRICH A/K/A ADAM ULRICH, Defendant on  the ﬂ day of FrS.
2045, at 5233 BooteA DRIVE
G4 S  odclock P. M., ai_pn LTont, Fh- 32583 , in the manner described below:

Dctendant personally served,
_.. Adult family member with whom Defendant(s} reside{s),
Relationship is
_._ Adultin charge of Defendant's rcmdcncc wha refused to give name or relationship.
__ Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
__ Agent or person in ¢harge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.
an officer of said Defendant's company.

___ Othes:
Description: Age 35 Height 5"'2 Weight 185 Race 0 Sex M Other ~ b-e 9«”3 1

L svenact i For 64 £, & competent aduilt, being duly sworn accordiag to law, depose and state that | personally
handed a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned
case on the date and at the add icated above. ﬁ

v .

Swort to and subscribed ?:iiﬂo;&% ASHLEY R SW!NDLE 8%‘5‘&‘3] e Cps:s73

before me this _ 5 _day |1 | pbau\\f ; My Commission Expires . Suite IOOBI'eeZe Parkway

of ¥ \g , 200

AHAN Agr”(go 201 Gulf'B : (8§50 48S ~
\o\\. _ reeze, Fl, ¢ °
Notary(}\zﬁ,&_lb Q Mﬁd \‘_‘)\%\{\\ o NOT SERVED 32561 757
On the ,20__,at__ ocleck .M., I, , & competent adult hereby
state thaTTen m. NUTFGUND'Eecause:
__Vacant _ Does Not Exist _ Moved __ Does Not Restde (Not Vacanty
__ No Apswer on at ; at :
. Service Refused
Other:
S u-{;orn to and suhsm'ibeg
g?_ore me this i ay By:

Notary:



AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE, LLC

PH # 789502
DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM/ inm
ADAM W, ULRICH A/K/A ADAM ULRICH COURT N©.: 2013-CV-817
CHEREE L. ULRICH A/K/A CHEREE ULRICH
SERVE CHEREE L, ULRICH A/K/A CHEREE ULRICHAT: TYPE OF ACTION
5232 BODEGA DRIVE XX Natice of Sheriff’s Sale
MILTON, FL 32583-9308 SALE DATE: March 18, 2615
SERVED
Served and made known to CHEREE L, ULRICH A/K/A CHEREE ULRICH, Defendant on - the day of
20 Lar
Loclock M. at , in the manner described below:

__ Defendant personally served,
___ Adult tamily member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).
Relationshipis .
___ Aduit in charge of Defendant's residence who refused to give name or refationship.
___ Manager/iClerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
___Agent or person in charge of Defendant’s office or usual place of business.

an officer of said Defendant's company.

: Other:

Description: Age Height Weight Race Sex Other

i, , a competent adult, being duly swom according to law, depose and state that [ personally
handed a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned

case on the date and at the address indicated above. . A M ,VQ'
Michae] e

Sworn to and subscribed 362 GUJ D. Engle Cps:cyy
before me this day Sui f Bf‘eeZe P
of 20 uite 100 arkwa
T Guif B Y
re - .
Notary: By: Cze, FL, 32561 (850) ygs-
NOT SERVED 757°
On the 1? dayof __ FEB. 2015 at@:MSo'clock ]a M., I, pAaremast ENGLE | a competent adult hereby
state that Defendant NOT FOUND because:
_. Vacant .. Does Not Exist __ Moved x Does Not Reside (Not Vacant) CeNFIAMED By ADAM VL2ICH .
__ No Answer on at ; at
__ Service Refused ' -
Other #le ASHLEY R, SWINDLE
Swern to and subscribed Jpe oo ;
befope me this ;‘*ﬁhﬁm_ dy o ~ ] \mcf My Gommission E;(plres
o SRS AS G- S e Mgy Aeri 30, 2018
otary:

QJBXNQ‘JLL)QM qéx.,}".“)—ekwg—k_-'{



AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE (FHLMC)
PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY

OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC
P # 957171

DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM/ Inm

FRED W. BARNES COURT NO.: 2015-C'V-180

SERVE FRED W. BARNES AT: TYPE OF ACTION

4732 RED ROCK ROAD XX Notice of Sheriff’s Sale

BENTON, PA 17814-7610 SALE DATE: June 10, 2015
SERVED

Served and made known (o FRED W. BARNES, Defendant on the£o? dfz:; LR 20 LS w
2. 3% o'clock Z@l,, Al FRTT [PEL [F0cer /7072 £ in the manner described below:
__ Defendaat personally served.
X ¥ Adult family member with whom Defendant(s} reside(s). . -
Relationship is __ S7ERL DReSCHTEN - - LARTT WANE /2 )
___ Adolt in charge ol Delendant's residence whao refused to give name or relationship. -
_ Manuger/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
___ Agent or person in charge of Defendant’s office or usual place of business.
o an officer of said Defendant’s company.
.. Other: .

I, o NECESD VELR 2 competent adult, hereby verify that T personally handed a true and correct copy of the

Notice of Sheriff's Sale in the manner us set forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the date and at the address
indicated above. 1 understand that this statemnent is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4804 relating to

unsworn falsification to authoritics.

DATE: Q@ =47 -E0/F NaMme:__ L /ch A
PRENTED Lo s N ECEAIE R
TITLE: LrES ) S ERER

ME:

NOT SERVED
On the day of ,20  .at . ovlock _ .M., 1, , A competent adult hereby
state thzf[?cfencént NOT FOUND because:
__ Vacant . Does Not Exisi _ Moved . Dges Not Reside (Not Vacant)
_No Answcr on at . H dhb

. Service Refused

Othcr:

I understand that this statemment is made subject to the penaities of 18 Pa. C.8. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn
fatsification o authotities.

BY: - -
FRINTED NAME: .




AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A, AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC

HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP PH # 939599
DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAN/ lnm
KATHLEEN JOHNSTON A/K/A KATHLEEN CRUZ COURT NO.: 2014-CV-979

JOSHUA JOHNSTON

SERVE KATHLEEN JOHNSTON A/K/A KATHLEEN CRUZ AT: TYPE OF ACTION
2609 EAST KINGS ROAD XX Notice of Sheriff's Sale
VIRGINIA BEACH, VA 23456-5480 SALE DATE: Junc t0, 2015

SERVED .

Served and made known to KATHLEEN JOHNSTON A/K/A KATHLEEN CRUZ, Defendant on the g D day of
.20 /8, al % Ne0G FZast Kings foad
r “- - L% any o

. coclock g M., at : Z6in the manner described below:
ﬁl %cf ndant pérsonally served®

_ Adult family member with whom Defendani(s) reside(s).
Relationship is .
_ Adulin charge of Defendant's residence who relused o give neme or relationship.
_ Muanager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
___Agent or person in charge ol Defendant’s office or usual place of husiness.
an officer of said Defendant’s company.

_ Other: .
— s .
Description: Age 4‘3 Height 51?_{‘ Weight A Rﬂcc&)&« h‘_’ Sex P Other
1, ‘g T &t & a competent adult, being duly sworn according to law, depose and state that T personally

handed a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned
case on the dute and at the address indicated above,

_ JOSHUA HARTMAN
Swormn to and sﬁscrlbcd COMMONN%E‘T: T;Ugél\?ﬂe
‘o IFIGINIA
before me this _day _ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 31, 2018
of ] _ COMMISSION # 7244328 M
Notary By: Cgu 3 . Dc)v&a/{({d & n At ﬁ . )
- NOT SERVED
On ay o —— oclock _ . M., 1, , & competent adult hereby
state that |5cfcncfe,mt ) CCAlSe;
__ Vacant __ Does Not Exist _ Moved __Does Not Reside (Not Vacant)
___No Answer on at ; it
_ Service Refused
Other:
Sworn to and subscribed
helore me this _ _day
of 20, By:

Notary:



ATFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

PLAINTIFF

COLUMBIA COUNTY

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO) BAC

HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP

DEFENDANT
KATHLEEN JOHNSTON A/K/A KATHLEEN
JOSHUA JOHNSTON

SERVE JOSHUA JOHNSTON AT:
737 CREEKWQOOD DRIVE
CHESAPEAKE, VA 23323-3830

PH # 939599

SERVICE TEAM/ Inm

CRUZ COURT NO.: 2014-CV-979

TYI'E OF ACTEON
XX Notice of Sheritl’s Sale
SALE DATE: Junc 10, 2015

SERVED

Served and made known to J OSHUA J OIlN STON, Detend‘mt on Lhe Q {ddy of
#n the manner de

,aclock (4 M., at ¥
Dcfendant personally served.

4

__ Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).

Relationship is

"
ﬂgﬁi ! , 20 L& at
scribed below

___ Adultin charge of Defendant's rcbldcn(,c who refused to give name or relationship.
__ Muanager/Clerk of place of iodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).

___Agent or person in charge of Defendant’s office or usual place ot business.
an officer of said Defendant's company.

_ Other:

- g Kl * )
Description: Age Zo Height l ;§ Weight /70 Race&)}l Tf ScxM Other

I(‘ el 3. béﬂﬁ degn ., a competent adull, being duly sworn according to law, depose and state that T personally
handed a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned

case on the date and at the address indicated above.

Sworn to and subscrlbcd JOig&?{;{:}%{g]\N
before mg this Z day COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

of Bor L2015 WY SCOMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 31, 2018

COMMISSION # 7244328

Nuwr%iﬂv&:— By: (P oyl J Do ral dSe~

NOT SERVIED

Oasal . hrcheten

On the ‘{? ,at o'clock _ . M., 1, . & competent adult hereby
state that Defendant NOT FOUND En:&,dus::

_ Vacant _ Does Not Exist ___Moved _ Does Not Reside (Not Vacant)

__ No Answer on at ; at

_ Service Refused

Gther:

Sworn to and subscribed

before me this day

of . 20 By:
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Lsf8 Master Participation Trust : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION

VS. : NO.: 2015-CV-228
Tracy Carl Mcclory :
Lori Gene Mcclory : COLUMBIA County
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Tracy Carl Mccloxy
451 Nerth School Street
Diamond, IL 60416-7074

Lori Gene Mcclory
170 South Center Street, Apartment 3
Millville, PA 17846 '

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY .##

Your house (real estate) at 309 Talmar Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 is scheduled to be sold at the
Sheriff’s Sale on _<J wiu JS™ 30) at Q.00 am in the Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Courtlfouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$167,713.73 obtained by Lsf8 Master Participation Trust (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is
continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney 1o assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



FROM :Debra Piatt FAX NO. :576-458-6@72 May 7 2015 2:12PM P1

N

5/7/2015

_TO: Columbia County Sheriff

FAX: (570)389-5625

HOLOTTIONXVE dMI ANId L

PHONE:

FROM: Debra Piatt Pine Twp. Tax Collector

_PHONE: (670)458-6072

PAGES: 2

RE: Copy of 2015 Co./Twp real estate tax for Tracy & Lori McClory (Sheriff
sale 7/165/15)

CC:

COMMENTS: Upcoming sheriff sale 7/15/15. I am sending a copy of Tracy & Loxi
MeCloxy's 2015 County/T'wp. real estate tax, parcel #29-07-006-01,000, 309 Talmar Rd.
Benton, PA 17814. Pine Twp. Columbia County. The 2015 County/Twp tax is anpaid as
of this date, I you have any questions please call me (570)458-6072.

Sincerely,
Debra Piatt Pine Twp. Tax Collector

{7 urGENT

(7 PLEASE COMMENT

[ | PLEASE REVIEW




1.22 Agres Land 'Y

Bulldings 24,036

T . Total Assessment 28,612
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT '

L N




FROM :Debra Piatt

FRX NO, :57v8-453-6072

May 7 2815 2:14PM Pl

IZPEETE 2015 County & Municipality

. | - DATE - Bit.L NO.
PINE TWP FOR: COLUMBIA — 03!01!2@ 5 28121 -
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO:; DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS T {ESSDISCOUNT [TAX AMOUNT DUET INCL PERALTY . |
Debra Piatt GENERAL 28,612 9.491 28613 271.56 298.72-
- 211 BEECH GLENN RD SINKING 1 28.04 28.81 M.47
Benton PA 17814 TWP RE 389 10.91] - 11.13 11.69
HOURSMONDAY: 6PM TO SPM  DURING DISCOUN
" AFTER DISCOUNT BY AFFT, ONLY,
MY HOME: 1PMTO 3PM ON APRIL 25 & AUG 29 Y YT ]
PHOME:570-458-5072 ' mhfed'been c.ém [PAY THIS AMOUNT Aprd 225'08 Juﬁagg 180 Jum?:: o
* ) ¢ your convenience e 11 pOsd O or bedora | IF paid on or before | If paid anae
TARES AGE ULE & £LVAGLE PRUIAET R OH T 15 Ror ) CNTY Twe " IThis tax returied
. DISDOUﬂt 2% 2% 1o mUﬂhDUSB on'
MCCLORY TRACY CARL & LORI GENE Panaity 10% 5% January 1, 2016
FO BOX 51 PARCEL: 29 -07 -008-01,000
MILLVILLE PA 17848 309 TALMAR RD
1.22 Acres Land 4,576
Buildings 24,038
N s A N a— Total Assessment 28,612
THIE TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT :
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Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
VS, Case Number

TRACY C MCCLORY (et al.) 2015CV228

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category rReaI Estate Sale Sale Notlce . Zone: D

Manner:

Exprres L . Warrant:

Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

9 WO ‘A¥OT100W

Name: Served)

dult In Charge F’osted Other

Primary 170 SOUTH CENTER STREET . Aduitin
Address: _\MILLVILLE, PA 17846 : Charge: . . . e

BZZADSGL0Z

Phone: ~  pOB:0gMaMee0.  Relation:

L

Alternate 309 TALMAR ROAD L Date:
Address: BENTON PA 17814 :

skIsYt /V\IIIVIII(S Deputy:

Phone: / Mileage:

Name:  PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

Date:

Time: ; - . N
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_____ e H :
Deputy: : |
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/; L/-
by

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
VS, Case Number

TRACY C MCCLQRY (et al.) 2015Cv228

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: |Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice Zone:

vdg3a ‘Livid

Manner: < Not Specn‘“led > Warrant:

Nofes: F’LAINTIFF NGTICE OF SHERIFF'S SATE AND BEBTORE RIGHTS - e st

Name: o Served: ‘@ Adult In Charge - Posted - Other
Primary L Adoittn T

Address: Benton, PA 17814 o Charge: .. ... ...

8CCADS10Z

Phone: 5704586072 poB:  Relfion:  Ax (ofrgcorol

Afternate = : . : ' Time- 2ol
Address: - D Sfqles Tme: O

Deputy:

Phone:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

Y181 Vd 'NOLN3E ‘avoyd NNI1© HO338 11T

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

NOILVHIdX3 ON



PRESS

3185 Lackawanna Ave
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Classifieds: (570) 784-6151
Toll Free: 888-231-9767 ext 1299
Fax: (570} 784-6152

Proof of Ad 05/01/115

* ENTERPRISE

Account:

Name:

Company:
IFF

Address:

TIM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER-

PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Ad tD:

1034059

Description: Tracy & Lori McClory
Run Dates: 06/24/15 to 07/08/15

Class: 2
Agate Lines: 282
Blind Box:

Total Ad Cost $1,541.76
Amount Paid $0.00

Publication Start Stop Inserts Cost
Press Enterprise 06/24/1507/08/15 3 $1.,541.76
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
vs. Case Number

TRACY C MCCLORY (et al.) 2015CV228

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce L

Manner:

Notes:

J XV1 ALNNOO VIGNNTOD

8CTADS1L0T

Primary IR I LA A i i “ aguttin ‘b

Address: iBloomsburg, PA 17815 f Charge: . . T 77.

Phone: 5?0 -389-5649 DOB: Relation: C ALK f(

Alternate Date:
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Phone: Deputy: Mileage:

;;PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

215-563-7000
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Time:
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Deputy:

51811 Vd ‘94NAaSWO07d ‘08¢ X048 Od

o |ojs|oin]s

NOILVHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST

VS,
TRACY C MCCLORY (et al.}

Case Number
2015Cv228

Manner: :1< Not SpeC|fed> _

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF s SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS -

Name: jDomestlc Relatlons Oﬂ'ce of Columbla C

SERVICE COVER SHEET

eal Estate Sale Sale Notlce

Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET

Address: 2ND FLOOR
iBloomsburg, PA 17815
Phone:

Alternate
Address:

Phone:

{PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP
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SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {(Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2015Cv228

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, JULY 15, 2015
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty {30} days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THOSE TWO CERTAIN pieces, parcels and tracts of land situate in Pine Township, County of Columbia and Commonwealth
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit;

TRACT NO. 1:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southern side of the right of way of State Highway Route #18065 in line of land now or formerly of
Elwin F. Mulaney and Helen F. Mulaney, his wife, said iron pin being South eighty-five degrees East one hundred sixty-two feet (3.
85 degrees E. 162 feet) from the center of a forty-eight inch steel culvert pipe and one thousand eighty-six feet {1,086 feet) frem the
southeast intersection of State Highway Route #19065 and State Highway Route #19110; THENCE along the southern side of the
right of way of State Highway Route #18085, South eighty-five degrees East one hundred twenty-five feet (S. 85 degrees E. 125
feet) to an iron pin in tine of other lands of Elwin F. Mulaney and Helen F. Mulaney, his wife; THENGCE by the same, South
thirty-three degrees fifteen minutes East two hundred feet (S. 33 degrees 15 minutes E. 200 feet) to an iron pin; THENCE by the
same, North eighty-five degrees West, one hundred twenty-five feet (N. 85 degrees W. 125 feet) to an iron pin, THENCE by the
same North thirty-three degrees fifteen minutes West, two hundred feet (N. 33 degrees 15 minutes W. 200 feet} to an iron pin on
the southern side of the right of way of State Highway Route #19065, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.45 acre of land. This description made from a survey by A Carl Wolfe, P.E., dated April 13, 1971.

TRACT NOQ. 2:

BEGINNING at a steel pin, 17.60 feet from the southerly right of way of Legislative Route 19085 through a steel pin, south 33
degrees 15 minutes 32 seconds east, a distance of 182.14 feet to an iron pipe along other lands now or late of the Grantees herein;
THENCE south 85 degrees 20 minutes 14 seconds east along other lands, now or late of Grantees herein, a distance of 125.92
feet to an iron pipe; THENCE south 33 degrees 15 minutes 00 seconds east, a distance of 83.00 feet along other tands now or late
of the Grantors herein to a steel pin; THENCE south 64 degrees 06 minutes 31 seconds west, a distance of 224 23 feet along other
lands now or late of the Grantors herein to a steel pin; THENCE along other lands now or tate of the Grantors herein north 11
degrees 30 minutes 39 seconds west, a distance of 337.05 feet to a steel pin, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.729 acres and being identified as Parcel No. 1 on a map recorded in Record Book 403, page 701. This area was
survey by Charles B. Webb, Registered Professional Engineer and Registered Surveyor on January 22, 1987, and approved not for
development by the Columbia County Planning Commission on March 25, 1987.

This subdivision was approved 'not for development' by the Columbia County Planning Commission on March 25, 1987. This parcel
of ground may not be developed by the Grantees, his {their) successors or assigns without first obtaining the written approval of
Caolumbia County Planning Commission pursuant to its review of a properly submitted application in conformance with the Columbia
County Subdivision and Land Development Ordinance.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Tracy Cart McClory and Lori Gene McClory, hiw, by Deed from Kenneth R. Mulaney and
Janet W. Mulaney, hiw, dated 07/06/2008, recorded 07/10/2006 in Instrument Number 200606866.

Tax Parcel: 29-07-00601

Premises being: 308 Talmar Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 308 TALMAR ROAD, BENTCN, PA 17814
UFl/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 29-07-00601

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of TRACY C MCCLORY, LORI G MCCLORY in suit of
LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST.




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S SALE - Case No. 2015CV228 Page 2 of 2

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
agazinst the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-563-7000 COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257
Lst8 Master Participation Trust ™ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

vs. >
Tracy Carl Mcclory NO.: 2005-CV-228

Lori Gene Mcclory A0\9- E0-50
7 COLUMBIA COUNTY

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 309 Talmar Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(See Legal Pescription attached)

Amount Due $167,713.73
Interest from 04/24/2015 to Date of Sale $ and costs.
@ $27.57 per diem

{Clerk) Office of the Prothy Support, Common Pleas Conint
of Columbia Covmty, Penna.

Dated 4-(—’3?& S Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
My Com. Bx. Ist Monday in 2016

PH # 952554




No.: 2015-CV-228

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Lsf8 Master Participation Trust
Vs,

Tracy Carl Meclory

Lori Gene Mcclory

WRIT OF EXECUTION
. (Mortgage Foreclosure)

Costs
Office of Judicial Support
Judg. Fee
Cr.

Sat.

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
Jonathan Lobb, Bsq., Id. No.312174
Attorney for Plaintiff

IR

Address where papers may be served:
Tracy Carl Meclory
451 North School Street

Diamond, TL 604 16-7074

Lori Gene Mcclory

170 South Center Street, Apartment 3
Millville, PA 17846



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED #2015 &0 50

DATE RECEIVED H-3u 15
DOCKET AND INDEX 15 Ty 9ag

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION X
COPY OF DESCRIPTION X
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA X
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT X
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE X
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN X
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST X
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR o CK# 15118 7
**]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SALE DATE TJedu 15 TIME G oD
POSTING DATE S
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 157 WEEK

2P WEEK

3"P WEEK




Lst8 Master Participation Trust : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION

Vs. : NO.: 2015-CV-228
Tracy Carl Mcclory :
Lori Gene Mcclory : COLUMBIA County
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFFE’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Tracy Carl Mcclory
451 North School Street
Diamond, IL 60416-7074

Lori Gene Mcclory
170 South Center Street, Apartment 3
Millville, PA 17846

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSL. I¥ YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPICY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUFT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.*#

Your house (rcal estate) at 309 Talmar Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 is scheduled to be sold at the
Sherift’s Sale on_Juh 15 2018° at 9.00 Awm in the Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Coﬁrthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$167,713.73 abtained by Lsf8 Master Participation Trust (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is
continued, un announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled 1f you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasenable attorney’s fees due. To [ind out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights, The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (Sec notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN iF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

I. It the Shenff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly madequate compared
to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount duc in the sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000.

4. i the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sherift, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a decd to the buyer, At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you,

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
office. This schedule will siate who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless cxceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. TF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Telephone (570) 784-8760



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2015-CV-228

Lst8 Master Participation Trust
V.
Tracy Carl Mcclory
Lori Gene Mcclory

owner(s) of property situate in PINE TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA County, Pennsylvania, being

309 Talmar Road, Bloomsbure, PA 17813
Parcel No. 29-07-00601

(Acreage or street address)
Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
Judgment Amount: $167,713.73

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE TWO CERTAIN picces, parcels and tracts of land situate in Pine Township,
County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to
wit:

TRACT NO. I:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southern side of the right of way of State Highway Route #
19065 in line of land now or formerly of Elwin F. Mulaney and Helen F. Mulaney, his wife, said
iron pin being South eighty-tive degrees East one hundred sixty-two feet (S. 85 degrees E. 162
feet) from the center of a forty-eight inch steel culvert pipe and one thousand eighty-six feet
(1.086 fect) from the southeast intersection of State Highway Route # 19065 and State Highway
Route #19110; THENCE along the southern side of the right ol way of State Highway Route #
19065, South eighty-five degrees East one hundred twenty-five feet (S. 85 degrees E. 125 [eet) o
an iron pin in line of other lands of Elwin F. Mulaney and Helen F. Mulaney, his wife; THENCE
by the same, South thirty-threc degrees fifteen minutes East two hundred feet (S. 33 degrees 15
minutes E. 200 feet) to an iron pin; THENCE by the same, North eighty-five degrees West, one
hundred twenty-five feet (N. 85 degrees W. 125 feet) to an iren pin; THENCE by the same North
thirty-three degrees fifteen minutes West, two hundred feet (N. 33 degrees 15 minutes W. 200
feet) to an iron pin on the southern side of the right of way of State Highway Route #19065, the
place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.45 acre of land. This description made from a survey by A. Carl Wolfe, P.E.,
dated April 13, 1971.

TRACT NQO. 2:

BEGINNING at a steel pin, 17.60 [eet from the southerly right of way ot Legislative Route
190635 through a steel pin, south 33 degrees 15 minutes 32 seconds east, a distance of 182,14 feet
to an iron pipe along other lands now or late of the Grantees herein; THENCE south 85 degrees
20 minutes 14 seconds east along other lands, now or late of Grantees herem, a distance ot
125.92 feet 1o an iron pipe; THENCE south 33 degrees 15 minutes 00 seconds east, a distance of
$3.00 feet along other lands now or late of the Grantors herein to a steel pin; THENCE south 64
degrees 06 minutes 31 scconds west, a distance of 224.23 feet along other lands now or late of
the Grantors herein (0 a stecl pin; THENCE along other lands now or late of the Grantors herein
north 11 degrees 50 minutes 39 seconds west, a distance of 337.05 feet to a steel pin, the place of
beginning.

CONTAINING 0.729 acres and being identified as Parcel No. 1 on a map recorded in Record
Book 403, page 701. This area was survey by Charles B. Webb, Registered Professional
Engineer and Registered Surveyor on January 22, 1987, and approved not for development by
the Columbia County Planning Commission on March 25, 1987,

This subdivision was approved ot for development' by the Columbia County Planning
Commission on March 25, 1987, This parcel of ground may net be developed by the Grantees,



his (their) successors or assigns without {irst obtaining the written approval of the Columbia
County Planning Commission pursuant to its review of a properly submitied application in
conformance with the Columbia County Subdivision and Land Development Ordinance.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Tracy Carl McClory and Lori Gene McClory,
h/w, by Deed from Kenneth R, Mulancy and Janet W, Mulancy, h/w, dated 07/06/2006, recorded
07/10/2006 in Instrument Number 200606866.

Tax Parcel: 29-07-00601

Premises Being: 309 Talmar Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815



1.sT8 Master Participation Trust COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff
CIVIL DIVISION

V.
NO.: 2015-CV-228

L T T N

Tracy Carl Mcclory
Lori Gene Mcclory
Defendant(s)

v

COLLUMBIA COUNTY

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

L.sf8 Master Participation Trust, Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersigned attormey, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe
for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the rcal property located at 309 Tabnar Road, Bloomsburg, PA

17815.

1. Name and address of Qwner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name
Tracy Carl Mccelory

Lori Gene Mcclory

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name

Tracy Carl Mcclory

Lori Gene Mcclory

Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascéitain ed,
please so indicate) .

451 North School Street
Diamond, IL 6(}416-7074

170 South Center Street, Apartment 3
Millville, PA 17846

Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)

451 North School Street
Diamond, IL 60416-7074

170 South Center Streel, Apartment 3
Miltville, PA 17846

3. WNarme and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name

Address (il address cannat be
reasonably ascertained. please indicate)

None.
4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Name Address (if address cannol be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
Nomne.
5. IName and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None.

PH # 952594



6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the

sale.
Name

Xto Energy, Inc.

Address {if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

810 Houston Street

Fort Worth, TX 76102
7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may
be affected by the sale:
Name Address (if address cannol be
reasongbly ascertained, please indicale)
Tenant/Occupant 309 Talmar Road

Domestic Relations of
Columbia County

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Welfare

Internal Revenue Service Advisory
U.S. Department of Justice

U.8. Attorney for The Middie District of PA
Federal Building

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Courthouse
P.0O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

1000 Liberty Avenue Room 704
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

228 Walnut Street, Suite 220
PO Box 11754
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. Tunderstand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date; ‘-{/1 q!;g/

PH # 952594

i

7
By:

Ph Halfinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
Jofathan Lobb, Esq., Id. No 312174

Allorney for Plaintiff

PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plara, Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000




LEGAL DESCRIFPTION

ALL THOSE TWO CERTAIN pieces, parcels and tracts of land situate in Pine Township,
County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to
Wit

TRACT NO. 1:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southern side of the right of way of State Highway Route #
19065 in line of land now or formerly of Elwin F. Mulaney and Helen F. Mulaney, his wife, said
iron pin being South eighty-five degrees East one hundred sixty-two feet (S. 85 degrees E. 162
feet) from the center of a forty-eight inch steel culvert pipe and one thousand eighty-six feet
(1,086 feet) from the southeast intersection of State Highway Route # 19065 and State Highway
Route #19110; THENCE along the southern side of the right of way of State Highway Route #
19065, South eighty-five degrees East one hundred twenty-five feet (S. 85 degrees E. 125 feet) to
an iron pin in line of other lands of Elwin F. Mulaney and Helen F. Mulaney, his wifc; THENCE
by the same, South thirty-three degrees fifteen minutes East two hundred feet (S. 33 degrees 15
minutes E. 200 feet) to an iron pin; THENCE by the same, North eighty-five degrees West, one
hundred twenty-five feet (N. 85 degrees W. 125 feet) to an iron pin; THENCE by the same North
thirty-three degrees fifteen minutes West, two hundred feet (N. 33 degrees 15 mmnutes W. 200
feet) to an iron pin on the southern side of the right of way of State Highway Route #15005, the
place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.45 acre of land. This description made from a survey by A. Carl Wolfe, P.E,,
dated April 13, 1971.

TRACT NO. 2:

BEGINNING at a steel pin, 17.60 feet from the southerly right of way of Legislative Route
19065 through a steel pin, south 33 degrees 15 minutes 32 seconds east, a distance of 182.14 feet
1o an iron pipe along other lands now or late of the Grantees herein; THENCE south 85 degrees
20 minutes 14 seconds east along other lands, now or late of Grantees herein, a distance of
125.92 feet to an iron pipe; THENCE south 33 degrees 15 minutes 00 seconds east, a distance of
83.00 feet along other lands now or late of the Grantors herein to a steel pin; THENCE south 64
degrees 06 minutes 31 seconds west, a distance of 224.23 feet along other Jands now or late of
the Grantors herein to a steel pin; THENCE along other lands now or late of the Grantors herein
north 11 degrees 50 minutes 39 scconds west, a distance of 337.05 feet to a steel pin, the place of
beginning.

CONTAINING 0.729 acrcs and being identified as Parcel No. 1 on a map recorded in Record
Book 403, page 701. This area was survey by Charles B. Webb, Registered Professional
Engineer and Registered Surveyor on January 22, 1987, and approved not for development by
the Columbia County Planning Commission on March 25, 1987.

This subdivision was approved 'not for development' by the Columbia County Planming
Commission on March 25, 1987. This parcel of ground may not be developed by the Grantees,



his (their) successors or assigns without first obtaining the written approval of the Columbia
County Planning Commission pursaant to its review of a properly submitted application in
conformance with the Columbia County Subdivision and Land Development Ordinance.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Tracy Carl McClory and Lorn Gene McClory,
h/w, by Deed from Kenncth R. Mulancy and Janet W. Mulancy, h/w, dated 07/06/20006, recorded
07/10/2006 1n Instrument Number 200606866.

Tax Parcel: 29-07-00601

Premises Being: 309 Talmar Road, Bloomsburg, PA 178135



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorney for Plaintift
Jonathan Lobb, Esq., Id. No.312174

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Jonathan.Lobb @phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

Lst8 Master Participation Trust : COLUMBIA County

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

¥S.

CIVIL DIVISION
Tracy Carl Mcclory :
Lori Gene Mcclory ¢ NO.: 2015-CV-228

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifics that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendani(s) Tracy Carl Mcclory and Lori Gene Mcclory are not in the Military or Naval
Service of the United States or its Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act,
as amendcd.

(b) that defendant Tracy Carl Mcclory is over 18 years of age and resides at 451 North Schoo] Street,
Diamond, IL 60416-7074 and 309 Talmar Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815,

(¢) that defendant Lori Gene Mcclory is over 18 years of age and resides at 170 South Center Street,

Apartment 3, Millville, PA 17846 and 309 Talmar Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4904 relating 10 unsworn falsification to
authorities.

Hallinan Diamaond & Jones, T.LP
Jorithan Lobb, Esq., 1d. No.312174
Automey {or Plaintiff



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP
Jonathan Lobb, Esq., Id. No.312174

1617 JI'K Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Jonathan.Lobb@ phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

Lsf8 Master Participation Trust
Plaintiff

V.
Tracy Carl Meclory

Lori Gene Mcclory
Defendant(s)

Attorneys for Plaintiff

COURT O COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2015-CV-228

COLUMBIA County

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hercby states thut he/she is the attormey lor the Plaintiff in the above captioned
matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

( ) the mortgage is an FHA Mortgage

( ) the prcmises is non-owner occupied
()  the premises is vacant

(X)  Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled
()

Act 91 is Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.B. 3943

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

) Phe?ii‘ﬁam’nan Diamond & Jones, LLP

Jondthan Lobb, Esq., 1d. No.312174
Alorney tor Plaintff



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE TWO CERTAIN pieces, parcels and tracts of land situale in Pine Township,
County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to
Wit

TRACT NO. 1:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southern side of the right of way of State Highway Route #
19065 in line of iand now or formerly of Elwin F. Mulaney and Helen F. Mulaney, his wife, said
iron pin being South eighty-five degrees East one hundred sixty-two feet (S. 85 degrees E. 162
feet) from the center of a forty-eight inch steel culvert pipe and one thousand eighty-six feet
{1,086 feet) from the southeast intersection of State Highway Route # 19065 and State Highway
Route #19110; THENCE along the southemrn side of the right of way of State Highway Route #
19063, South eighty-five degrees East one hundred twenty-five feet (S. 85 degrees E. 125 feet) to
an iron pin in line of other lands of Eiwin F. Mulaney and Helen F. Mulaney, his wife; THENCE
by the same, South thirty-three degrees fifteen minutes East two hundred feet (S. 33 degrees 15
minutes E. 200 feet) to an iron pin; THENCE by the same, North eighty-five degrees West, one
hundred twenty-five feet (N. 85 degrees W, 125 feet) to an iron pin, THENCE by the same North
thirty-three degrees fifteen minutes West, two hundred feet (N. 33 degrees 15 minutes W. 200
feet) to an iron pin on the southemn side of the right of way of State Highway Route #19065, the
place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.45 acre of land. This description made from a survey by A. Carl Wolfe, P.E.,
dated April 13, 1971.

TRACT NO. 2:

BEGINNING at a steel pin, 17.60 fect from the southerly right of way of Legislative Route
19065 through a steel pin, south 33 degrees 15 minutes 32 seconds east, a distance of 182.14 feet
to an iron pipe along other lands now or late of the Grantees herein; THENCE south 83 degrees
20 minutes 14 seconds east along other lands, now or late of Grantees herein, a distance of
125.92 feet to un iron pipe; THENCE scuath 33 degrees 15 minutes 00 seconds east, a distance of
83.00 feet along other lands now or late of the Grantors herein to a steel pin; THENCE south 64
degrees 06 minutes 31 seconds west, a distance of 224.23 feet along other lands now or late of
the Grantors hercin to a steel pin; THENCE along other lands now or late of the Grantors herein
north 11 degrees 50 minutes 39 seconds west, a distance of 337.05 feet (o a steel pin, the place of
beginning.

CONTAINING 0.729 acres and being identified as Parcel No. 1 on a map recorded in Record
Book 403, page 701, This area was survey by Charles B. Webb, Registered Professional
Engineer and Registered Surveyor on January 22, 1987, and approved not for development by
the Columbia County Planning Commission on March 25, 1987,

This subdivision was approved ‘not for development' by the Columbia County Plunning
Commission on March 25, 1987, This parcel of ground may not be developed by the Grantees,



his (thelr) successors or assigns without first obtaining the written approval of the Columbia
County Planning Commission pursuant to its review of a properly submitted application in
conformance with the Cotumbia County Subdivision and Land Development Ordinance.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Tracy Carl McClory and Lori Gene McClory,
h/w, by Deed from Kenneth R. Mulaney and Janet W, Mulaney, h/w, dated 07/06/2006, recorded
07/10/2006 in Instrument Number 200606866.

Tax Parcel: 29-07-00601

Premiscs Being: 309 Talmar Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2015-CV-228

Lsf8 Master Participation Trust
V.

Tracy Carl Mcclory

Lori Gene Mcclory

owner(s) of property sitnate in PINE TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA County, Pennsylvania, being

309 Talmar Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Parcel No. 29-07-00601

(Acreage or street address)
Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
Judgment Amount: $167,713.73

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP



To the Sheriff of COLUMBIA County
Attention: Real Estate Department

Please be advised that we will be serving the Notice of Sale on defendant(s) Tracy Carl
Mcclory, at any out of county address(cs) via process server for this action.

I remain available should you wish to discuss this matter further.

Thank You

Bradley Davis

Supervisor

Writ Department

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Automated Attendant: (2135) 320-0007 Ext. 1265
Front Desk: (215) 563-7000 Ext. 1265

Fax: (215) 563-3826



Lsf8 Masier Participation Trust

W,

Tracy Curl Mcclory
Lo Gene Meclory

SHERIFF’S RETURN

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plainull OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

No.: 2015-CV-228

ISSUED
Defendants

NOW.

20_1, High Sherill of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do

hereby deputize the Sherifl ol

County, Pennsylvania, o execute this Writ. This deputation being

made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff,

Defendants alleged address is

Shenif. Columbia County, Pennsyivania

Ly

Deputy Sheriff

Now,

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
20, at O’ Clock .. m,, served the within

upon

dat

by handing to

a true and correct copy of the original Notice of

Sale and made known to

the contents thereof.

Sworn and Subscribed before me

So Answers,

this
day of 20
BY:
Notary Public Sheriff
20 . See return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of
County. Pennsylvania, and made a part of this
return

S0 Answers,

Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff



SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN rcadabiiity of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date
Plainui’ ) No: 2015-CV-228
Lsf8 Master Participation Trust
Defendant ' h - Type or Writ of Complaine
Tracy Carl Mcclory EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
_Lori Gene Mcelory .
SERY, NAMEOF INDIVIDUAL. COMPANY, CORPORATION. ETC.. TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION GF PROPERTY 10 BL LUVILD, ATTACHED OR SALE,
AT ADDRIGSE (Rireal or RFDL Apartment No., City, Bore, Twp., Suawe and Zip Code)

309 Talmar Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

SPECIAL. INSTRCCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE,

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF’S HANDBILI. OF SALE.

INCW, . 20_ A, Sheritt of COLUMEILA County, PA do hereby depuun‘: the Sheriff of
County, to execute the within and make retum theleot accmdmo tUIa\\

ak.nff of COLUT&%BIA County, Penna,

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B, WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or aitaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a waichman, in custody of whomever is found in possession., atter notilying person of levy or
attachment without liabilily en the part of such deputy or sheritt to any plaintifi herein fur any loss, destraction or removal of any such property betore
sheritt's sate thereol,

Signature of Attorney or other Originator requesting service on behalf of XX Plainuil ‘ Telephone Number Dhate
__ Defendant |
ADDRESS: One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 ’ (215)563-7000
Philadelphia, FA 19103-1514

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIIF Courl Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED und subscnbed to before me this day 50 ANSWERS Dhate
Signature of Dep. Sherifi

of . . 20

Signature of Sherit? Drate

Sheriif of




SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE

PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN

TNSTRUCTIONS: Pleasc type or print legibly, insuring

Expiration date

Plaumuft
Lst& Master Participation Trust

Mir: 200 5-CW-228

Defendant
Tracy Carl Mcclory
T.ori Gene Meclory

Type or Wit of Complaint
EXECUTTION/NOTICE OF SALE

SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC,, 10 SERYVICL OR DUSCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO) BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.
TRACY CARL MCCILORY
AT

ADRDORESS (Sireet or RFTYL Apartment No, City, Bore, Twp., Siate and Zip Coded

300 Talmar Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST TN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, L20_ L Sheritt of COLUMBIA Connty, PA do hereby depulize the Sherill of

Covnty, 10 execule the within and make return thereof according 1o law.

Sheridl of COLL@ I_;‘-\_.Cuuu Ly, Petu,

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.R. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN - - Any deputy shenff levying upon or attaching any
property under within weit may Ieave same without a watchunan. In custody of whomever iy found in possession, after notifying person of levy or
attachment without lability on the part of such deputy or sherilf w any plaintill herein [or any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before

shertff's sale therent.

Signature of Attemey or other Qriginator requesting service on behalf of XX Plaind{T
_ Defendant
ADDRESS: One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1637 John T, Kennedy Boulevard, Suile

Phuladelphia, PA 19103-1814

E

1400 | (215)563-7000

i Telephone Number Date:

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF

Court Number

RLETURNLD:

ATTTIRMED aned subseribed Lo before me this

af

20

day

S50 ANSWERS [ate
Signature of Dep. Shenitt
Stgnature of Sheridl Dite

Shenitt of




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date
Plaintitt Nou: 2015-CvV-228
Lstd Master Participation Trust
Defendant o Type or Writ of Complaint
Tracy Carl Meclory EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
Lori Gene Meclory
SERYE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CURPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICL O DLSCRIPIION OF PROPERTY TG RE LEVIED. ATTACHLD OR SALL.
J LORI GENE MCCTLORY
AT ADDRESS (Sueel or RETY, Apatiment Mo, Ciey, Horo, Twp., State and Zip Code)

309 Talmar Road
Bloomsburg, PA 178135

SPECTAL INSTRUCTIONS OR (JTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALL.

NOW, 220, L, Sherift of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County, to execute the within and make retum thereof according 1o law,

Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, Penna,

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: KRB, WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheniff levying upon or altaching any
properly under within writ may leave same without a walchinan. in custody of whomever is found in possession, aller nolilying person of levy or
dttachment without tability on the part of such deputy or sherilf W uny plaintff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
shenrifts sale thereof.

Signature of Attomey or other Originator requesting service on behalf of XX Plaintift Telephone Number Late
_ Defendam

ADDRESS:  One Penn Center ar Subgrban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 14000} {215)563-7000
Philadelphia, PA 16103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMIT) and subscribed w before tne this o day SO ANSWERS Date
Signature ol Dep. Sher 1

ol e 20

Sigmture of Shertit Dale

Sheriff of




SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copics. Do not detach any copies,

Expiration date

Plaantilf N 2015-CV-228
1.8 Master Participation Trusi

Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint
Tracy Carl Mcclory EXECUTTON/NOTICE OF SALE
Lorni Gene Meclory
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, RTC.. TO SERYICE OR DUSCRIFTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LIVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.
4 LOR! GENE MCCLORY
AT ADDRESS (Street or RFD, Apartinent No., City, Bora, Tap,, State and Zip € ode)

309 Talmar Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR (YTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPERITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICLE OF SALE.

NOwW, _ 20__, 1. Sheriff of COLUMRIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sherilfl of
County, to execute the within and make relurn thereof according 1o law.

Sherifl of COLUMBIA Cou ney, Peana,

NOTE ONLY APPLICARLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B, WATVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sherill levying upon or allaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman. in custody ol whomever is found in possession, afler notifying person of levy or
attachment withour lability on the purt of such deputy or sheriff to any plaintfl herein for any Inss, desrction or removal of any such property before
sherifits sale thereof,

Signature of Attomey or other Originalor requesting service on hehalf of XX Plaintilf Telephonc Nurmber Date
_ Defendant
ADDRESS:  One Penn Ceater at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1500 (215¥563-7000
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Kumber

RETURNED:

ALFFIRMED and subscribed w before me rhis . day S0 ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Shenfrl

of | M)

Signature of Shenff Drate

Shenff of




Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 5267 Carrier / service:  USPS Senver First-Class Mail® 5112015 12:00:00 AM
Ship ta:
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR Tracking #: 71801140006000052600
ROBERT N.C. MiX FEDERAL BUILDING Doc Ref #: 2015ECS0
Postage 51300

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19107

ot
http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 3172015



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 5266 Carrier f service:  USPS Senver First-Class Mail®
Ship to:
OFFICE GF FALR. DEFARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PO BCX BO16 Tracking #: 71501140005000052554

Doc Ref #: 215EDS0

Postage 51300
HARRISBLURG PA 17105

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image. aspx?pd=1

51142015 12:00:00 AM

Page 1 of' |

"
AoF
n

5/1/2015



Print Your Documents

Decument Receipt

Trans # 5265 Carrier f service:  USFS Server First-Clase Mail® 5112015 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
DERPARTMENT OF REVEMUE COMMONWEALTH OF FA
DEFPARTMENT 2581230 Tracking #: 71901140006000052587
Do Ref #: 201 5EDE0
Pastage 51300

HARRISBLURG PA 17128

http://webserveri/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1

Page | of 1

5/1/2015



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 5269 Carrter / service:

Ship to:
XTC ENERGY [NC
810 HOUSTON STREET

FORT WORTH TX 76102

USPS Server First-Class Mail® 5142015 12:00:00 AM

Tracking #: 71901140008000052624
Doc Ref #: 2015EDS0
FPostage 51300
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Phelan Hallinan Diamond.&- Jones, LLP- . . - TD Bénk_, NA _ S 001516876
One Penn Center Ste 1400 - _ R 3-180/360 '
Philadelphia, PA 19103 o o -

DATE o _ AMOUNT
- 42872015 SRR 350000 {

PAY ONETHOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIETY AND XX-/100 Dollats

TO THE. Sheritf of Columbia Cointy
ORDER 35 W-Main-Street :
OF ~ Bloomsburg; PA" 17815

IGNATURE
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